

REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

Transfer Of Joe Ligo As Director General Of The Ministry Of Justice And Social Welfare To Acting Director General Of The Ministry Of Lands, Geology, Mines, Energy And Rural Water Supply Order No. 124 Of 2009

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by Article 58(2) of the Constitution of the Republic of Vanuatu, I, the Honourable SATO KILMAN, Acting Prime Minister make the following Order.

1 Transfer of Joe LIGO

)

Joe LIGO is transferred from being the Director General of the Ministry of Justice and Social Welfare completely to being the Acting Director General of the Ministry of Lands, Geology, Mines, Energy and Rural Water Supply for a period of 6 months from the date on which this Order is made.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this <u>27</u> day of <u>NNeuse</u> 2009.

